

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6726/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in CRLM No.  
30196/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BACHITTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6734 of 2010

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 25/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Dubey, the learned senior counsel has submitted that the payment had been received by Pritpal Singh by two cheques and that the same had been credited in his account. The learned counsel seeks time to get instructions and to file the documentary proof and an affidavit supported to that within a week.

List after a week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER